



November 2019

## Freedom of Information Request Reference N<sup>o</sup>: FOI 004108/19

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies on the 13<sup>th</sup> November 2019 in which you sought access to the following information:

### Request 1

- 1 How many people were caught Driving Under the Influence on December 31st 2018, in your area?
- 2 How many people were caught Driving Under the Influence on January 1st 2019, in your area?

### Request 2

- 1 How many people were caught Driving Under the Influence on January 1st 2018, in your area?
- 2 How many people were caught Driving Under the Influence on December 31st 2017, in your area?

## Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 14<sup>th</sup> November 2019.

Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies have considered your request and our response is below.

Research has been undertaken of the following arrest offences:-

Driving – Excess Alcohol  
Driving – Excess Drugs  
Driving – In Charge – Excess Alcohol  
Driving – In Charge – Unfit Through Drink/Drugs  
Driving – Unfit Through Drink/Drugs

	NORFOLK	SUFFOLK
NY Eve 2017	11	2
NY Day 2018	7	9
NY Eve 2018	4	4
NY Day 2019	11	2